
Bloomfield (0-5) -vs- Roberts Wesleyan (2-2)
11/16/19 at Rochester, N.Y. - Voller Athletic Center

 
 

 
 
Bloomfield 48

Roberts Wesleyan 85

Date: 11/16/19
Time: 5:30 p.m.
Attendance: 200
Site: Rochester, N.Y. - Voller Athletic Center

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Bloomfield 13 10 13 12 48
Roberts Wesleyan 25 23 20 17 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Nyasia Bryant * 30 4-9 0-0 1-8 4-3 7 2 3 4 1 0 9
3 Caitlin Townes * 16 3-7 3-7 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 9
2 Alaisha Mumford * 22 1-3 1-2 0-0 2-3 5 4 3 1 1 3 3
30 DaShanique Ruffin * 16 0-4 0-0 2-4 5-4 9 2 0 0 0 0 2
21 Jaylah Bennett * 15 0-12 0-7 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
24 Tanazha Ford 30 4-11 3-5 1-2 2-2 4 1 3 2 0 2 12
1 Kayla Sykes 22 2-9 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 5
25 Tamecia Ransom 19 2-7 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 0 4 1 0 4
11 Siani Smith 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
15 Estefania Dilone 8 1-6 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 0 1 0 0 2
10 Sydnei Alleyne 10 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
22 Ivana Negron 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-74 8-30 4-16 20-22 42 18 14 19 3 5 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-32   25.00 % 4-14   28.57 % 3-6   50.00 %
Second Half 10-42   23.81 % 4-16   25.00 % 1-10   10.00 %
Total 18-74   24.3 % 8-30   26.7 % 4-16   25.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 3 1st-09:37

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Miller, Emily * 19 4-8 1-2 7-8 2-5 7 0 1 0 1 1 16
13 Wilson, Taryn * 19 4-6 4-4 1-4 1-3 4 1 0 0 1 2 13
21 Hinds, Annabelle * 20 5-11 1-5 0-0 1-5 6 1 2 1 0 1 11
5 Nady, Sara * 20 3-7 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 4 1 0 1 8
25 Gkizani, Dimitra * 18 1-4 0-0 3-8 3-2 5 2 0 1 2 1 5
12 Sutorius, Tashayla 16 2-5 1-1 6-6 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 1 11
22 Barnell, Amanda 21 4-7 0-0 0-2 3-5 8 3 2 1 0 1 8
23 Volpe, Samantha 10 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 0 0 1 7
24 McCormick, Madison 17 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 3
3 Cooke, Jessie 12 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 3
4 Johnson, Nyah 13 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 1 0
20 McKnight, Ashlynn 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
10 Carey, Ari 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-66 12-24 17-28 11-31 42 12 19 10 4 11 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31   48.39 % 7-13   53.85 % 11-16   68.75 %
Second Half 13-35   37.14 % 5-11   45.45 % 6-12   50.00 %
Total 28-66   42.4 % 12-24   50.0 % 17-28   60.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 40 4th-03:35



1st Box Score
Bloomfield 13

Roberts Wesleyan 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Nyasia Bryant 15 3-5 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 2 1 0 6
3 Caitlin Townes 11 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 9
2 Alaisha Mumford 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 2 1 1 2 0
30 DaShanique Ruffin 11 0-2 0-0 2-4 3-3 6 2 0 0 0 0 2
21 Jaylah Bennett 13 0-11 0-6 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
24 Tanazha Ford 11 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
1 Kayla Sykes 9 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
25 Tamecia Ransom 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 1 0 0
11 Siani Smith 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
15 Estefania Dilone 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Sydnei Alleyne 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
22 Ivana Negron 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 18-74 8-30 4-16 20-22 42 18 14 19 3 5 48
25.0 % 28.6 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Miller, Emily 14 3-5 1-1 4-4 1-4 5 0 1 0 0 1 11
13 Wilson, Taryn 12 3-4 3-3 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 10
21 Hinds, Annabelle 15 4-8 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 1 9
5 Nady, Sara 13 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 1 8
25 Gkizani, Dimitra 9 0-2 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 2 0 1 1 1 0
12 Sutorius, Tashayla 11 0-2 0-0 6-6 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 6
22 Barnell, Amanda 7 2-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
23 Volpe, Samantha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 McCormick, Madison 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Cooke, Jessie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Johnson, Nyah 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0
20 McKnight, Ashlynn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Carey, Ari 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-66 12-24 17-28 11-31 42 12 19 10 4 11 85
48.4 % 53.8 % 68.8 %



2nd Box Score
Bloomfield 10

Roberts Wesleyan 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Nyasia Bryant 15 1-4 0-0 1-8 1-2 3 2 3 2 0 0 3
3 Caitlin Townes 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Alaisha Mumford 9 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 3
30 DaShanique Ruffin 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jaylah Bennett 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Tanazha Ford 19 4-9 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 2 0 1 11
1 Kayla Sykes 13 0-6 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
25 Tamecia Ransom 15 2-7 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 1 0 0 4
11 Siani Smith 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
15 Estefania Dilone 5 1-4 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 1 0 0 2
10 Sydnei Alleyne 5 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ivana Negron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 18-74 8-30 4-16 20-22 42 18 14 19 3 5 48
23.8 % 25.0 % 10.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Miller, Emily 5 1-3 0-1 3-4 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 5
13 Wilson, Taryn 7 1-2 1-1 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 2 3
21 Hinds, Annabelle 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Nady, Sara 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 Gkizani, Dimitra 9 1-2 0-0 3-6 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 5
12 Sutorius, Tashayla 5 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
22 Barnell, Amanda 14 2-5 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 3 2 1 0 0 4
23 Volpe, Samantha 10 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 0 0 1 7
24 McCormick, Madison 7 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
3 Cooke, Jessie 8 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
4 Johnson, Nyah 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 McKnight, Ashlynn 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
10 Carey, Ari 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-66 12-24 17-28 11-31 42 12 19 10 4 11 85
37.1 % 45.5 % 50.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Bloomfield Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roberts Wesleyan
GOOD 3PTR by TOWNES,CAITLIN 09:37 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by MUMFORD,ALAISHA --

09:23 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,EMILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NADY,SARA

MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,JAYLAH 09:04
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,NYASIA --
MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,JAYLAH 08:55
REBOUND OFF by RUFFIN,DASHANIQUE --
MISS LAYUP by RUFFIN,DASHANIQUE 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,TARYN
08:42 3-5 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,TARYN

-- ASSIST  by NADY,SARA
GOOD 3PTR by TOWNES,CAITLIN 08:24 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by BENNETT,JAYLAH --

08:03 6-8 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by NADY,SARA
-- ASSIST  by HINDS,ANNABELLE

GOOD 3PTR by TOWNES,CAITLIN 07:49 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by BENNETT,JAYLAH --

07:35 MISS 3PTR by HINDS,ANNABELLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,JAYLAH 07:18
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,NYASIA --
TURNOVER  by BRYANT,NYASIA 07:14

07:13 STEAL  by GKIZANI,DIMITRA
07:02 TURNOVER  by HINDS,ANNABELLE

STEAL  by MUMFORD,ALAISHA 07:01
MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,JAYLAH 06:58

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:42 9-11 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,TARYN

MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,JAYLAH 06:33
-- REBOUND DEF by GKIZANI,DIMITRA

FOUL  by RUFFIN,DASHANIQUE 06:19
06:19 9-12 H 3 GOOD FT by MILLER,EMILY
06:19 9-13 H 4 GOOD FT by MILLER,EMILY

SUB IN by RANSOM,TAMECIA 06:19
SUB OUT by RUFFIN,DASHANIQUE 06:19
TURNOVER  by TOWNES,CAITLIN 06:03

05:52 9-16 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by NADY,SARA
-- ASSIST  by HINDS,ANNABELLE

TURNOVER  by RANSOM,TAMECIA 05:30
05:28 STEAL  by MILLER,EMILY

FOUL  by RANSOM,TAMECIA 05:20
05:14 TURNOVER  by GKIZANI,DIMITRA

MISS 3PTR by TOWNES,CAITLIN 05:00
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,EMILY

04:49 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,EMILY
-- REBOUND OFF by GKIZANI,DIMITRA

04:46 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:46 SUB IN by MCCORMICK,MADISON
04:46 SUB IN by SUTORIUS,TASHAYLA
04:46 SUB OUT by GKIZANI,DIMITRA
04:46 SUB OUT by HINDS,ANNABELLE
04:45 9-19 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,EMILY

-- ASSIST  by MCCORMICK,MADISON
04:30 FOUL  by WILSON,TARYN

TURNOVER  by MUMFORD,ALAISHA 04:29
04:28 STEAL  by NADY,SARA
04:25 9-21 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by NADY,SARA(fastbreak)(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,JAYLAH 03:55
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by FORD,TANAZHA 03:53
SUB IN by RUFFIN,DASHANIQUE 03:53
SUB OUT by MUMFORD,ALAISHA 03:53
SUB OUT by BRYANT,NYASIA 03:53

03:53 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NYAH
03:53 SUB OUT by NADY,SARA
03:42 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,NYAH
03:31 SUB IN by HINDS,ANNABELLE
03:31 SUB OUT by WILSON,TARYN

TURNOVER  by RANSOM,TAMECIA 03:25
03:24 STEAL  by JOHNSON,NYAH
03:13 MISS LAYUP by SUTORIUS,TASHAYLA

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,JAYLAH --
TURNOVER  by BENNETT,JAYLAH 03:07

03:06 STEAL  by HINDS,ANNABELLE
03:03 9-23 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by HINDS,ANNABELLE
02:50 FOUL  by HINDS,ANNABELLE

TURNOVER  by RANSOM,TAMECIA 02:38
02:38 SUB IN by GKIZANI,DIMITRA
02:38 SUB OUT by MILLER,EMILY
02:29 MISS 3PTR by HINDS,ANNABELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by GKIZANI,DIMITRA
02:19 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,NYAH

BLOCK  by RANSOM,TAMECIA 02:19
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by BRYANT,NYASIA 02:19
SUB OUT by RANSOM,TAMECIA 02:19

02:15 MISS LAYUP by GKIZANI,DIMITRA
REBOUND DEF by RUFFIN,DASHANIQUE --

01:56 FOUL  by GKIZANI,DIMITRA
MISS FT by RUFFIN,DASHANIQUE 01:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RUFFIN,DASHANIQUE 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCORMICK,MADISON
SUB IN by MUMFORD,ALAISHA 01:56
SUB OUT by TOWNES,CAITLIN 01:56
FOUL  by RUFFIN,DASHANIQUE 01:43

01:43 MISS FT by GKIZANI,DIMITRA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:43 MISS FT by GKIZANI,DIMITRA
REBOUND DEF by RUFFIN,DASHANIQUE --
MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,JAYLAH 01:37
REBOUND OFF by RUFFIN,DASHANIQUE --
MISS LAYUP by RUFFIN,DASHANIQUE 01:29
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,NYASIA --
GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,NYASIA(in the paint) 01:24 11-23 H 12

01:09 11-25 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by HINDS,ANNABELLE
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NYAH

MISS LAYUP by FORD,TANAZHA 00:55
00:55 BLOCK  by GKIZANI,DIMITRA

REBOUND OFF by MUMFORD,ALAISHA --
MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,JAYLAH 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SUTORIUS,TASHAYLA
00:44 MISS LAYUP by SUTORIUS,TASHAYLA

BLOCK  by MUMFORD,ALAISHA 00:44
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by ALLEYNE,SYDNEI 00:44
SUB OUT by RUFFIN,DASHANIQUE 00:44

00:36 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,NYAH



2nd Play By Play

STEAL  by MUMFORD,ALAISHA 00:36
MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,JAYLAH 00:17
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,JAYLAH --
MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,NYASIA 00:13
REBOUND OFF by MUMFORD,ALAISHA --
GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,NYASIA(in the paint) 00:06 13-25 H 12
ASSIST  by ALLEYNE,SYDNEI --

00:00 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NYAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

VISITORS: Bloomfield Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roberts Wesleyan
SUB IN by FORD,TANAZHA 10:00
SUB IN by ALLEYNE,SYDNEI 10:00
SUB OUT by RUFFIN,DASHANIQUE 10:00
SUB OUT by TOWNES,CAITLIN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by COOKE,JESSIE
10:00 SUB OUT by HINDS,ANNABELLE
09:51 MISS LAYUP by GKIZANI,DIMITRA

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,TARYN
09:44 MISS LAYUP by NADY,SARA

REBOUND DEF by MUMFORD,ALAISHA --
MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,JAYLAH 09:28
REBOUND OFF by FORD,TANAZHA --

09:10 FOUL  by GKIZANI,DIMITRA
09:10 SUB IN by BARNELL,AMANDA
09:10 SUB OUT by GKIZANI,DIMITRA

MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,JAYLAH 09:03
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,EMILY

08:51 13-28 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,TARYN
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,NYASIA(in the paint) 08:36 15-28 H 13
ASSIST  by MUMFORD,ALAISHA --
FOUL  by MUMFORD,ALAISHA 08:09

08:09 15-29 H 14 GOOD FT by MILLER,EMILY
08:09 15-30 H 15 GOOD FT by MILLER,EMILY

SUB IN by SYKES,KAYLA 08:09
SUB OUT by BENNETT,JAYLAH 08:09
MISS LAYUP by ALLEYNE,SYDNEI 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,EMILY
07:43 MISS 3PTR by NADY,SARA

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,NYASIA --
GOOD 3PTR by SYKES,KAYLA 07:30 18-30 H 12
ASSIST  by FORD,TANAZHA --
FOUL  by MUMFORD,ALAISHA 07:16

07:16 MISS FT by WILSON,TARYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:16 18-31 H 13 GOOD FT by WILSON,TARYN
SUB IN by SMITH,SIANI 07:16
SUB OUT by MUMFORD,ALAISHA 07:16
TURNOVER  by BRYANT,NYASIA 06:58

06:49 18-33 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BARNELL,AMANDA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COOKE,JESSIE

GOOD LAYUP by SYKES,KAYLA(in the paint) 06:31 20-33 H 13
FOUL  by ALLEYNE,SYDNEI 06:19

06:15 20-35 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,EMILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NADY,SARA

05:49 FOUL  by NADY,SARA
GOOD FT by FORD,TANAZHA 05:49 21-35 H 14
MISS FT by FORD,TANAZHA 05:49



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by NEGRON,IVANA 05:48
SUB OUT by ALLEYNE,SYDNEI 05:48

05:48 SUB IN by SUTORIUS,TASHAYLA
05:48 SUB IN by HINDS,ANNABELLE
05:48 SUB OUT by BARNELL,AMANDA
05:48 SUB OUT by COOKE,JESSIE

FOUL  by SMITH,SIANI 05:29
05:13 21-38 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by HINDS,ANNABELLE

-- ASSIST  by SUTORIUS,TASHAYLA
MISS 3PTR by NEGRON,IVANA 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SUTORIUS,TASHAYLA
04:54 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,TARYN

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,EMILY
04:52 MISS 3PTR by HINDS,ANNABELLE

REBOUND DEF by NEGRON,IVANA --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,SIANI 04:42

04:42 SUB IN by MCCORMICK,MADISON
04:42 SUB OUT by NADY,SARA
04:40 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
04:27 21-40 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by HINDS,ANNABELLE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SMITH,SIANI 04:12
04:10 STEAL  by SUTORIUS,TASHAYLA
04:09 TURNOVER  by SUTORIUS,TASHAYLA

STEAL  by FORD,TANAZHA 04:08
MISS LAYUP by FORD,TANAZHA 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,EMILY
FOUL  by SYKES,KAYLA 03:49

03:49 21-41 H 20 GOOD FT by SUTORIUS,TASHAYLA
03:49 21-42 H 21 GOOD FT by SUTORIUS,TASHAYLA

SUB IN by RUFFIN,DASHANIQUE 03:49
SUB IN by MUMFORD,ALAISHA 03:49
SUB OUT by SMITH,SIANI 03:49
SUB OUT by NEGRON,IVANA 03:49

03:49 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NYAH
03:49 SUB OUT by WILSON,TARYN

MISS 3PTR by SYKES,KAYLA 03:24
-- REBOUND DEF by HINDS,ANNABELLE

03:13 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,EMILY
BLOCK  by BRYANT,NYASIA 03:13

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by FORD,TANAZHA 03:08

03:08 21-43 H 22 GOOD FT by SUTORIUS,TASHAYLA
03:08 21-44 H 23 GOOD FT by SUTORIUS,TASHAYLA
03:08 SUB IN by BARNELL,AMANDA
03:08 SUB OUT by MILLER,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,NYASIA 03:00
REBOUND OFF by RUFFIN,DASHANIQUE --

02:58 FOUL  by JOHNSON,NYAH
GOOD FT by RUFFIN,DASHANIQUE 02:58 22-44 H 22
GOOD FT by RUFFIN,DASHANIQUE 02:58 23-44 H 21
SUB IN by TOWNES,CAITLIN 02:58
SUB OUT by FORD,TANAZHA 02:58

02:44 MISS LAYUP by HINDS,ANNABELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by HINDS,ANNABELLE

SUB IN by DILONE,ESTEFANIA 02:38
SUB OUT by BRYANT,NYASIA 02:38
FOUL  by DILONE,ESTEFANIA 02:26

02:26 MISS FT by BARNELL,AMANDA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:26 MISS FT by BARNELL,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by RUFFIN,DASHANIQUE --



3rd Play By Play

MISS 3PTR by TOWNES,CAITLIN 02:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:57 SUB IN by NADY,SARA
01:57 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NYAH

TURNOVER  by TOWNES,CAITLIN 01:47
FOUL  by MUMFORD,ALAISHA 01:30

01:30 23-45 H 22 GOOD FT by SUTORIUS,TASHAYLA
01:30 23-46 H 23 GOOD FT by SUTORIUS,TASHAYLA

SUB IN by BENNETT,JAYLAH 01:30
SUB OUT by MUMFORD,ALAISHA 01:30
MISS JUMPER by DILONE,ESTEFANIA 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HINDS,ANNABELLE
01:06 MISS 3PTR by MCCORMICK,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by TOWNES,CAITLIN --
TURNOVER  by TOWNES,CAITLIN 00:59

00:57 STEAL  by BARNELL,AMANDA
00:48 23-48 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by BARNELL,AMANDA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SUTORIUS,TASHAYLA
MISS JUMPER by DILONE,ESTEFANIA 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HINDS,ANNABELLE
00:01 TURNOVER  by NADY,SARA

VISITORS: Bloomfield Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roberts Wesleyan
SUB IN by SYKES,KAYLA 10:00
SUB OUT by BENNETT,JAYLAH 10:00
MISS JUMPER by RUFFIN,DASHANIQUE 09:53

-- REBOUND DEF by HINDS,ANNABELLE
09:43 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by SYKES,KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,NYASIA 09:31

09:31 BLOCK  by MILLER,EMILY
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,EMILY

09:23 MISS LAYUP by GKIZANI,DIMITRA
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,EMILY

FOUL  by MUMFORD,ALAISHA 09:22
09:22 23-49 H 26 GOOD FT by MILLER,EMILY
09:22 23-50 H 27 GOOD FT by MILLER,EMILY

SUB IN by FORD,TANAZHA 09:22
SUB OUT by MUMFORD,ALAISHA 09:22
MISS LAYUP by FORD,TANAZHA 09:03

09:03 BLOCK  by WILSON,TARYN
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,TARYN

08:57 23-52 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by HINDS,ANNABELLE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,NYASIA 08:42

08:42 BLOCK  by GKIZANI,DIMITRA
-- REBOUND DEF by NADY,SARA

08:33 23-54 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,EMILY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BRYANT,NYASIA 08:10

08:08 STEAL  by WILSON,TARYN
08:05 MISS 3PTR by HINDS,ANNABELLE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by BRYANT,NYASIA 08:03

08:03 MISS FT by GKIZANI,DIMITRA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:03 23-55 H 32 GOOD FT by GKIZANI,DIMITRA
SUB IN by DILONE,ESTEFANIA 08:03
SUB IN by RANSOM,TAMECIA 08:03
SUB OUT by BRYANT,NYASIA 08:03
SUB OUT by RUFFIN,DASHANIQUE 08:03



MISS 3PTR by TOWNES,CAITLIN 07:37
-- REBOUND DEF by GKIZANI,DIMITRA

FOUL  by DILONE,ESTEFANIA 07:26
07:26 MISS FT by MILLER,EMILY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:26 23-56 H 33 GOOD FT by MILLER,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by SYKES,KAYLA 07:06
REBOUND OFF by FORD,TANAZHA --
MISS 3PTR by SYKES,KAYLA 07:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DILONE,ESTEFANIA 06:48
REBOUND OFF by RANSOM,TAMECIA --
MISS LAYUP by RANSOM,TAMECIA 06:45
REBOUND OFF by DILONE,ESTEFANIA --
MISS LAYUP by DILONE,ESTEFANIA 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,TARYN
06:36 MISS LAYUP by NADY,SARA

-- REBOUND OFF by GKIZANI,DIMITRA
FOUL  by SYKES,KAYLA 06:34

06:34 23-57 H 34 GOOD FT by GKIZANI,DIMITRA
06:34 MISS FT by GKIZANI,DIMITRA

REBOUND DEF by DILONE,ESTEFANIA --
MISS 3PTR by TOWNES,CAITLIN 06:11
REBOUND OFF by DILONE,ESTEFANIA --
GOOD LAYUP by DILONE,ESTEFANIA(in the paint) 06:07 25-57 H 32

05:45 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,EMILY
-- REBOUND OFF by NADY,SARA

05:42 25-60 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,TARYN
-- ASSIST  by NADY,SARA

GOOD JUMPER by FORD,TANAZHA 05:31 27-60 H 33
ASSIST  by SYKES,KAYLA --
FOUL  by RANSOM,TAMECIA 05:10

05:10 MISS FT by GKIZANI,DIMITRA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:10 27-61 H 34 GOOD FT by GKIZANI,DIMITRA
SUB IN by SMITH,SIANI 05:10
SUB IN by BENNETT,JAYLAH 05:10
SUB OUT by SYKES,KAYLA 05:10
SUB OUT by TOWNES,CAITLIN 05:10

05:10 SUB IN by SUTORIUS,TASHAYLA
05:10 SUB OUT by MILLER,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by FORD,TANAZHA 04:56
-- REBOUND DEF by HINDS,ANNABELLE

04:49 MISS LAYUP by HINDS,ANNABELLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47

04:47 SUB IN by MCCORMICK,MADISON
04:47 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NYAH
04:47 SUB OUT by NADY,SARA
04:47 SUB OUT by HINDS,ANNABELLE

MISS LAYUP by DILONE,ESTEFANIA 04:35
REBOUND OFF by DILONE,ESTEFANIA --
TURNOVER  by DILONE,ESTEFANIA 04:31

04:30 STEAL  by WILSON,TARYN
FOUL  by BENNETT,JAYLAH 04:27

04:27 MISS FT by WILSON,TARYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:27 MISS FT by WILSON,TARYN
REBOUND DEF by DILONE,ESTEFANIA --

04:27 SUB IN by BARNELL,AMANDA
04:27 SUB OUT by GKIZANI,DIMITRA

MISS LAYUP by RANSOM,TAMECIA 04:14



4th Play By Play

REBOUND OFF by RANSOM,TAMECIA --
MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,JAYLAH 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNELL,AMANDA
03:44 MISS LAYUP by SUTORIUS,TASHAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by BARNELL,AMANDA
03:42 27-63 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by BARNELL,AMANDA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FORD,TANAZHA 03:25 30-63 H 33
ASSIST  by SMITH,SIANI --

03:13 MISS JUMPER by BARNELL,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by FORD,TANAZHA --
MISS LAYUP by FORD,TANAZHA 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SUTORIUS,TASHAYLA
02:56 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,TARYN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:53 SUB IN by COOKE,JESSIE
02:53 SUB OUT by WILSON,TARYN
02:43 MISS LAYUP by MCCORMICK,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by RANSOM,TAMECIA --
SUB IN by BRYANT,NYASIA 02:41
SUB IN by SYKES,KAYLA 02:41
SUB OUT by DILONE,ESTEFANIA 02:41
SUB OUT by BENNETT,JAYLAH 02:41
TURNOVER  by RANSOM,TAMECIA 02:28

02:26 STEAL  by COOKE,JESSIE
02:21 MISS 3PTR by MCCORMICK,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SIANI --
GOOD LAYUP by RANSOM,TAMECIA(in the paint) 02:06 32-63 H 31
ASSIST  by BRYANT,NYASIA --

01:55 32-66 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by SUTORIUS,TASHAYLA
-- ASSIST  by MCCORMICK,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by RANSOM,TAMECIA(in the paint) 01:37 34-66 H 32
ASSIST  by BRYANT,NYASIA --

01:19 TURNOVER  by MCCORMICK,MADISON
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SIANI(in the paint) 01:04 36-66 H 30
ASSIST  by FORD,TANAZHA --

00:51 MISS JUMPER by COOKE,JESSIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BARNELL,AMANDA

00:43 36-68 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by SUTORIUS,TASHAYLA
00:25 FOUL  by MCCORMICK,MADISON

SUB IN by RUFFIN,DASHANIQUE 00:25
SUB OUT by RANSOM,TAMECIA 00:25
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SIANI 00:09
REBOUND OFF by RUFFIN,DASHANIQUE --
MISS LAYUP by RUFFIN,DASHANIQUE 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNELL,AMANDA

VISITORS: Bloomfield Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roberts Wesleyan
SUB IN by SMITH,SIANI 10:00
SUB IN by SYKES,KAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by FORD,TANAZHA 10:00
SUB OUT by MUMFORD,ALAISHA 10:00
SUB OUT by BENNETT,JAYLAH 10:00
SUB OUT by TOWNES,CAITLIN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by VOLPE,SAMANTHA
10:00 SUB IN by BARNELL,AMANDA
10:00 SUB IN by COOKE,JESSIE
10:00 SUB OUT by WILSON,TARYN
10:00 SUB OUT by HINDS,ANNABELLE
10:00 SUB OUT by MILLER,EMILY



09:50 MISS 3PTR by VOLPE,SAMANTHA
-- REBOUND OFF by BARNELL,AMANDA

09:46 36-70 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by BARNELL,AMANDA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SYKES,KAYLA 09:24

09:23 STEAL  by VOLPE,SAMANTHA
09:00 MISS 3PTR by NADY,SARA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SYKES,KAYLA 08:39

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:27 MISS LAYUP by VOLPE,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by RUFFIN,DASHANIQUE --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SIANI 08:15
REBOUND OFF by RUFFIN,DASHANIQUE --
MISS LAYUP by SYKES,KAYLA 08:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by MUMFORD,ALAISHA 08:03
SUB OUT by SMITH,SIANI 08:03

08:03 SUB IN by MCKNIGHT,ASHLYNN
08:03 SUB OUT by NADY,SARA

GOOD 3PTR by FORD,TANAZHA 07:59 39-70 H 31
ASSIST  by BRYANT,NYASIA --

07:32 39-72 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by GKIZANI,DIMITRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCKNIGHT,ASHLYNN

MISS 3PTR by MUMFORD,ALAISHA 07:16
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNELL,AMANDA

07:06 39-75 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by COOKE,JESSIE
-- ASSIST  by MCKNIGHT,ASHLYNN

MISS 3PTR by FORD,TANAZHA 06:49
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,NYASIA --

06:48 FOUL  by BARNELL,AMANDA
MISS FT by BRYANT,NYASIA 06:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BRYANT,NYASIA 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by COOKE,JESSIE
SUB IN by RANSOM,TAMECIA 06:48
SUB IN by ALLEYNE,SYDNEI 06:48
SUB OUT by RUFFIN,DASHANIQUE 06:48
SUB OUT by SYKES,KAYLA 06:48

06:48 SUB IN by CAREY,ARI
06:48 SUB OUT by GKIZANI,DIMITRA
06:40 MISS 3PTR by COOKE,JESSIE

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,NYASIA --
MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,NYASIA 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by VOLPE,SAMANTHA
06:10 39-77 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by VOLPE,SAMANTHA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARNELL,AMANDA
05:49 FOUL  by BARNELL,AMANDA

MISS FT by BRYANT,NYASIA 05:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BRYANT,NYASIA 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by VOLPE,SAMANTHA
05:16 TURNOVER  by MCKNIGHT,ASHLYNN

FOUL  by BRYANT,NYASIA 05:09
TURNOVER  by BRYANT,NYASIA 05:09

05:09 MISS LAYUP by COOKE,JESSIE
REBOUND DEF by RANSOM,TAMECIA --
GOOD 3PTR by FORD,TANAZHA 05:03 42-77 H 35
ASSIST  by MUMFORD,ALAISHA --

04:46 TURNOVER  by BARNELL,AMANDA
STEAL  by MUMFORD,ALAISHA 04:46
TURNOVER  by FORD,TANAZHA 04:41

04:41 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM



04:41 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NYAH
04:41 SUB OUT by COOKE,JESSIE
04:19 42-80 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by VOLPE,SAMANTHA

-- ASSIST  by CAREY,ARI
03:54 FOUL  by CAREY,ARI

MISS FT by ALLEYNE,SYDNEI 03:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ALLEYNE,SYDNEI 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNELL,AMANDA
03:35 42-82 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by VOLPE,SAMANTHA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARNELL,AMANDA
GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,NYASIA 03:13 44-82 H 38

03:03 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,NYAH
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,NYASIA --
GOOD 3PTR by MUMFORD,ALAISHA 02:56 47-82 H 35
ASSIST  by FORD,TANAZHA --

02:40 MISS LAYUP by BARNELL,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by MUMFORD,ALAISHA --
MISS 3PTR by ALLEYNE,SYDNEI 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by VOLPE,SAMANTHA
02:12 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,NYAH

STEAL  by FORD,TANAZHA 02:11
MISS LAYUP by FORD,TANAZHA 02:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by SYKES,KAYLA 02:07
SUB OUT by ALLEYNE,SYDNEI 02:07

02:07 SUB IN by MCCORMICK,MADISON
02:07 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NYAH

TURNOVER  by FORD,TANAZHA 02:02
01:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:53 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
01:47 MISS LAYUP by MCCORMICK,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by FORD,TANAZHA --
MISS JUMPER by RANSOM,TAMECIA 01:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:28 FOUL  by BARNELL,AMANDA
MISS FT by BRYANT,NYASIA 01:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BRYANT,NYASIA 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by VOLPE,SAMANTHA
01:13 47-85 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by MCCORMICK,MADISON

-- ASSIST  by VOLPE,SAMANTHA
MISS LAYUP by MUMFORD,ALAISHA 00:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SYKES,KAYLA 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNELL,AMANDA
00:42 MISS LAYUP by MCKNIGHT,ASHLYNN

REBOUND DEF by SYKES,KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by RANSOM,TAMECIA 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by VOLPE,SAMANTHA
00:21 MISS LAYUP by BARNELL,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by MUMFORD,ALAISHA --
00:08 FOUL  by VOLPE,SAMANTHA

GOOD FT by BRYANT,NYASIA 00:08 48-85 H 37
MISS FT by BRYANT,NYASIA 00:08
REBOUND OFF by RANSOM,TAMECIA --
MISS LAYUP by RANSOM,TAMECIA 00:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SYKES,KAYLA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


